

Policy on Policy Compliance

Policy Title: Publication of Policy Compliance

Policy Type: Administrative

Policy Number: ADM Policy #03-10-24

Responsible Office: Office of Academic Affairs

Applies to: Public

Approving Authority: Cabinet (2022)

Date of Previous Revision:

POLICY STATEMENT

The College complies with SACSCOC's policies as defined in The Principles of Accreditation: Foundations for Quality Enhancement and other documents. Wiley College complies with SACSCOC's policy statements that pertain to new or additional institutional obligations that may arise that are not part of the standards in the current Principles of Accreditation.

RESPONSIBILITY

Monitoring compliance is the responsibility of the College's SACSCOC Liaison (Currently the Vice President for Academic Affairs and Strategic Retention). The Vice President for Academic Affairs and Strategic Retention (SACSCOC Liaison) monitors SACSCOC policy changes, and regularly provides updates on evolving Commission requirements and standards to academic and other administrative officers of the College, including Vice Presidents, Deans, Department Chairs, and Directors.

CONTACT(S)

The Office of the Vice President for Academic Affairs officially interprets this policy. The Office of the Vice President for Academic Affairs is responsible for obtaining approval for any revisions as required by the Executive Cabinet for ADM Policy #03-10-24 (2022). Questions regarding this policy should be directed to the Vice President for Academic Affairs and Strategic Retention.